OP \$40.00 8612834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308076

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael A. Clauder		04/24/2014	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magna Ready, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3130 Wasson Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45209	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86128345	MAGNAGOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134217269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: mkyle@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAGR-08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr.		
SIGNATURE: /J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MAGR_08_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MAGR_08_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0465

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Michael A. Clauder, an individual and a U.S. citizen with an address of 3130 Wasson Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 has intended to use the mark MAGNAGOWN in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office on November 25, 2013 based on his bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Application Serial No. 86/128,345, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Magna Ready, L.L.C., an Ohio Limited Liability Company, with a business address of 3130 Wasson Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 is acquiring and/or has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael A. Clauder does hereby assign to Magna Ready, L.L.C., the mark in the above-identified application, including any goodwill associated with the mark and the corresponding U.S. trademark application, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

This assignment is effective as of the date noted herein below.

4-24-14	MACak
Date	Michael A. Clauder
STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	Ss.

Before me this _____ day of April, 2014, personally appeared MICHAEL A. CLAUDER, the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0466 Notary Public

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires:

noesperation date attorney at Law